

GAHC010087102025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2334/2025

HEMENDRA SARMAH
S/O- LATE NARESWAR SARMA, P/R/O- VILL- PAKABANGIPARA, P.S-
SIPHAJHAR, P.O- BORDOULGURI, PIN- 784145, DIST- DARRANG, ASSAM,
PRESENT ADDRESS C/O- MANJULIKA HAZARIKA, W/NO 1 NARAYANPUR,
P.S.- NARAYANPUR, DIST- LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT OF ASSAM, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI- 781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY REVENUE AND DISASTER
MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
PIN-781006

3:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
LAKHIMPUR
NORTH LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787001

4:CIRCLE OFFICER
NORTH LAKHIMPUR REVENUE CIRCLE
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN-78700

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. T SOM, MS. U HAZARIKA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, REVENUE

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 01.04.2026

On the prayer of Ms. A. Mahanta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. T. Som, learned counsel for the petitioner, let this matter be listed after 3 (three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant